

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16672/2006.

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in FA No.255/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.B. RAI

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stay of the execution subject to payment of 50% of the interest payable

by the Petitioner within two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master