

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16672/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in FA No. 255/2005 of The NATIONAL

CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.B. RAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 16850 of 2006

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16849 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1

Mr.J.R.Midha, Adv.

Mr.P.K.Mullick, Adv.

Mr.Niraj Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Sapra, Adv.

Ms.Shikha Sapra, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confining to the payment of interest @ 18% p.a. There shall be stay of interest for recovery upto 9% p.a.

Counsel appears on behalf of respondents and accepts notice.

Four weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit, if any.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1109 of 2006.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master