

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1109 OF 2006

ANSAL PROPERTIES & INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINEY GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal. and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16672 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16849 of 2006,

SLP(C) NO. 16850 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This appeal & SLPs. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Sapra, Adv.

Ms. Sekha, Adv., Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Midha, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pattnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard both sides.

The appeal as well as special leave petitions are disposed  
of in terms of the signed order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1109 OF 2006

ANSAL PROPERTIES & INDUSTRIES

LTD. & ANR.

.... APPELLANT.

VERSUS

VINEY GUPTA & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS.

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16672/2006

SLP(C) NO.16850/2006

SLP(C) NO.16849/2006

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case,

we order that the appellants are liable to pay interest @ 12%

per annum. Subject to that, the appeal as well as the special

leave petitions are disposed of.

.....CJI

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 23, 2007.